TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nufarm Americas, Inc.		11/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Nuseed Americas, Inc.		11/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
Nufarm, Inc.		11/15/2022	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANZ Fiduciary Services Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	833 Collins Street	
Internal Address:	Level 3A	
City:	Docklands, VIC	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3008	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 118

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0539518	WEEDESTROY
Registration Number:	0568375	WEEDONE LV4
Registration Number:	0567570	WEEDAR 64
Registration Number:	0599524	AGRI-MYCIN
Registration Number:	0818968	AS-50
Registration Number:	1020312	WEEDMASTER
Registration Number:	1149570	MYCOSHIELD
Registration Number:	1412827	CHAMPION
Registration Number:	1632127	СНАМР
Registration Number:	1702770	TRIPLET
Registration Number:	1701361	TRI-POWER
Registration Number:	1757541	SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE
Registration Number:	1756019	DISSOLVE
Registration Number:	2065858	DRI-CLEAN
Registration Number:	2162836	COOL POWER
Registration Number:	2188439	HORSEPOWER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158914	BLIGHTBAN
Registration Number:	2441270	AGRI TIN
Registration Number:	2425517	TYPY
Registration Number:	2432013	THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2268933	TRUPOWER
Registration Number:	2336756	DAGGER
Registration Number:	2494764	RAZOR
Registration Number:	2424747	ULTRA FLOURISH
Registration Number:	2825505	PHOSTROL
Registration Number:	2657026	FORESTERS'
Registration Number:	2573162	CHAMP DRY PRILL
Registration Number:	2609589	TRIAMINE
Registration Number:	2694089	MAGELLAN
Registration Number:	2731934	CORSAIR
Registration Number:	2889819	PLATOON
Registration Number:	2740286	MANOR
Registration Number:	2865566	TAHOE
Registration Number:	2863463	SPYDER
Registration Number:	2816905	PATRON
Registration Number:	3233850	LAZER
Registration Number:	2957742	VIPER
Registration Number:	3612924	TROOPER
Registration Number:	3544229	SPOILER
Registration Number:	3745021	CURIO
Registration Number:	3680271	CLOAK
Registration Number:	3463825	QUINCEPT
Registration Number:	3455119	MANTRA
Registration Number:	3453504	RAZOR BURN
Registration Number:	3712742	SIGNET
Registration Number:	3723136	COMET
Registration Number:	3667458	TREATY
Registration Number:	3670315	TRUSLATE
Registration Number:	3673971	CANDOR
Registration Number:	3838638	PROSEDGE
Registration Number:	3660587	COOL POWER
Registration Number:	3932053	CLASH
Registration Number:	3859831	AFFIRM
Registration Number:	2986130	EXTRA CREDIT 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2942156	THISTROL
Registration Number:	2942158	RHONOX
Registration Number:	3610293	VICTORY
Registration Number:	3101843	ESCALADE
Registration Number:	3064512	ORCHARD CLEAN
Registration Number:	3056568	PURESTAND
Registration Number:	3111343	3336
Registration Number:	3262299	MALLET
Registration Number:	3160527	RITEWAY
Registration Number:	3195060	POLARIS
Registration Number:	3188091	MENACE
Registration Number:	3288711	PRODEUCE
Registration Number:	3150634	DIABLO
Registration Number:	3206872	PROCLIPSE
Registration Number:	3336452	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	3370504	CLEAN SLATE
Registration Number:	4026989	AQUASWEEP
Registration Number:	4059996	C CLEARY
Registration Number:	4438811	26/36 FUNGICIDE
Registration Number:	4071765	SEBRING
Registration Number:	4122852	СИТОИТ
Registration Number:	4093641	SPERA
Registration Number:	4074327	MILLENNIUM ULTRA
Registration Number:	4403851	KILTER
Registration Number:	4365404	TUSCANY
Registration Number:	4335781	RECOIL
Registration Number:	4202479	SPIRATO
Registration Number:	4764884	BURNMASTER
Registration Number:	4441124	VERVE
Registration Number:	4441125	LOCK DOWN
Registration Number:	4404814	PANTHER
Registration Number:	4672386	CHEETAH
Registration Number:	4436560	CUPROXAT
Registration Number:	4676081	CHANGE UP
Registration Number:	4676093	SPITFIRE
Registration Number:	4769516	ANUEW
Registration Number:	4923238	CHAMPION++
Registration Number:	4882100	TERMINATE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4803700	E-2
Registration Number:	5023504	FREEFALL
Registration Number:	5004844	LEOPARD
Registration Number:	5286829	DEPTH CHARGE
Registration Number:	5051155	ABAMEX
Registration Number:	5481473	GRAPPLE
Registration Number:	5077974	MEPEX
Registration Number:	5242736	VETERAN
Registration Number:	5242737	RELEGATE
Registration Number:	5141743	CLEANSWEEP
Registration Number:	5129137	SATIVA
Registration Number:	5145991	4-SPEED
Registration Number:	5596574	SURE POWER
Registration Number:	5777407	DUPLOSAN
Registration Number:	5941607	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	5781715	RAPPORT
Registration Number:	6054573	Q-BALL
Registration Number:	6725424	PRECINCT
Registration Number:	6522008	SAXONY
Registration Number:	6563986	LONGBOW
Registration Number:	6503873	ENGULF
Registration Number:	2523045	AQUA NEAT
Registration Number:	2376147	CREDIT
Registration Number:	2616390	KAMBA
Registration Number:	1859890	SEEDS 2000
Registration Number:	2677547	SEEDS 2000

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127352000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127352811

Email: mribando@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP

Address Line 1: One Manhattan West Address Line 2: Monique L. Ribando

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-8602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117110/7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison Shapiro

SIGNATURE:	/Allison Shapiro/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2022	
Total Attachments: 15		
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page1.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page2.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page3.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page4.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page5.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Security_Agreement (SLF)#page6.tif		
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sea	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page7.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page8.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page9.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page10.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page11.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page12.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page13.tif	
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec		
source=Nufarm (2022) - Trademark_Sec	curity_Agreement (SLF)#page15.tif	

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **ABL U.S. TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT**, dated as of November 15, 2022 (Australian Eastern Daylight Time) (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), is made by each entity identified on the signature pages hereto as a "Grantor" (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), and is in favor of ANZ Fiduciary Services Pty Ltd, in its capacity as security trustee pursuant to the Security Trust Deed (as defined below) (in such capacity, the "<u>Security Trustee</u>").

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, reference is made to (i) the Common Terms Deed, dated as of the date hereof (Australian Eastern Daylight Time) (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Common Terms Deed"), by and between, *inter alios*, Nufarm Limited (ACN 091 323 312), a corporation incorporated under the laws of Australia (the "Company"), the Grantors, the other obligors from time to time party thereto, Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited, as CTD agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, the "CTD Agent"), the Security Trustee, and the other finance parties from time to time party thereto; and (ii) the Security Trust Deed, dated as of the date hereof (Australian Eastern Daylight Time) (as the same may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Trust Deed"), by and between, *inter alios*, the Company, the Grantors, the other security providers from time to time party thereto, the CTD Agent, the Security Trustee, and the financiers from time to time party thereto;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Common Terms Deed and the Security Trust Deed, the Grantors entered into that certain SLF U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of November 15, 2022 (Australian Eastern Daylight Time) (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors, the other grantors from time to time party thereto and the Security Trustee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement to the Security Trustee on behalf of and for the benefit of the Beneficiaries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor and the Security Trustee, on behalf of the Beneficiaries, hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement. For purposes of this Trademark Security Agreement, the term "<u>Trademarks</u>" shall mean, with respect to any Person, all of such Person's right, title, and interest in and to the following: (a) all trademarks (including service marks), trade names, trade dress, and trade styles and the registrations and applications for registration thereof and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing (other than any "intent-to-use" application for any trademark or service mark registration filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. §1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Lanham Act (15 U.S.C. §1051, et seq.) has been filed with respect thereto); (b) all renewals of the foregoing; (c) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements, misappropriations or violations thereof; (d) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (e) all rights corresponding

to any of the foregoing throughout the world.

- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. Each Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Security Trustee, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Beneficiaries, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor, and regardless of where located (all of which will be collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (a) all Trademarks owned by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the registered and applied-for Trademarks of such Grantor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto; and
- (b) to the extent not covered by <u>clause (a)</u> above, all accessions to, substitutions for and replacements, proceeds, insurance proceeds and products of the foregoing, together with all books and records, customer lists, credit files, computer files, programs, printouts and other computer materials and records related thereto and any General Intangibles at any time evidencing or relating to any of the foregoing;

to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Trademark Security Agreement, "Trademark Collateral" shall in no event include, and this Trademark Security Agreement shall in no event create a lien on or a Security Interest in, any Excluded Assets of any Grantor. For the avoidance of doubt, the grant of a security interest herein shall not be deemed to be an outright assignment of any right, title or interest of any Grantor in, to or under any Trademarks or any other Intellectual Property.

- SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Security Trustee pursuant to, and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions of, the Security Agreement, and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Security Trustee with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement conflicts with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern and control.
- SECTION 4. <u>Termination; Release</u>. The term of this Trademark Security Agreement shall be coterminous with the Security Agreement. If the Security Interests granted in the Security Agreement to the Security Trustee by any Grantor on any Trademark Collateral are released in accordance therewith, then the Security Interests granted herein on such Trademark Collateral shall be automatically released. If any Grantor is released from its obligations under the Security Agreement in accordance therewith, then such Grantor shall be automatically released from its obligations hereunder and the Security Interests granted hereunder on such Grantor's assets shall be automatically released.
- SECTION 5. GOVERNING LAW. THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE APPLICATION OF ANOTHER LAW, BUT GIVING EFFECT TO FEDERAL LAWS APPLICABLE TO NATIONAL BANKS.
- SECTION 6. <u>Intercreditor Agreement Governs.</u> Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, for so long as the Intercreditor Agreement remains in effect, the Security Interests and rights granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement shall have the priority agreed to in (and the exercise of any right or remedy by the Security Trustee hereunder shall be subject to the terms and conditions of) the Intercreditor Agreement. In the event of any conflict between this Trademark Security Agreement

(other than Section 2 hereof) and the Intercreditor Agreement, the Intercreditor Agreement shall control, and no right, power or remedy granted to the Security Trustee hereunder shall be exercised by the Security Trustee, and no direction shall be given by the Security Trustee hereunder, in contravention of the Intercreditor Agreement.

SECTION 7. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement and any amendments, waivers, consents or supplements hereto may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by emailed pdf. or any other electronic means that reproduces an image of the actual executed signature page shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," "delivery," and words of like import in or relating to any document to be signed in connection with this Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby or thereby shall be deemed to include Electronic Signatures, deliveries or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature, physical delivery thereof or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the U.S. Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act; provided that nothing herein shall require the Security Trustee to accept electronic signatures in any form or format without its prior written consent.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Security Trustee have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

GRANTORS:

NU	FARM AMERICAS INC., 🖊 🦳
	rantor //
Ву:	
	Name: Brendan Deck
	Title: President

NUSEED AMERICAS INC., as Grantor

By:		
	Name:	Brent Javra
	Title:	President

By:

Name: Brendan Deck
Title: President

[Signature Page to SLF U.S. Trademark Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantors and the Security Trustee have executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the date first above written.

as Gr	ARM AMERICAS INC., antor	
Ву:		
	Name: Brendan Deck	
,	Title: President	
Ву:	Name: Brent Javra Title: President	
	RM, INC.,	

[Signature Page to SLF U.S. Trademark Security Agreement]

SECURITY TRUSTEE:

Signed sealed and delivered for **ANZ FIDUCIARY SERVICES PTY LTD** by its attorney under power of attorney dated 12 July 2016 in the presence of:

	Jakilala
Witness	Attorney
Nilindra Perera	Jonathan Castellas
Print Name	Print Name

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

Name of Loan Party	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No. (or Application No. if pending)	Registration Date (or filing date if pending)	Status
Nufarm Americas Inc.	WEEDESTROY	United States	0539518	03/20/1951	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	WEEDONE LV4	United States	0568375	12/23/1952	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	WEEDAR 64	United States	0567570	12/02/1952	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	AGRI-MYCIN	United States	0599524	12/21/1954	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	AS-50	United States	0818968	11/22/1966	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	WEEDMASTER	United States	1020312	09/16/1975	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MYCOSHIELD	United States	1149570	03/31/1981	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CHAMPION	United States	1412827	10/14/1986	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	СНАМР	United States	1632127	01/22/1991	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRIPLET	United States	1702770	07/28/1992	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRI-POWER	United States	1701361	07/21/1992	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SOLUTION WATER SOLUBLE	United States	1757541	03/09/1993	Registered

Name of	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Status
Loan Party			No. (or Application No. if pending)	Date (or filing date if pending)	
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DISSOLVE	United States	1756019	03/02/1993	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DRI-CLEAN	United States	2065858	05/27/1997	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	COOL POWER	United States	2162836	06/02/1998	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	HORSEPOWER	United States	2188439	09/08/1998	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	BLIGHTBAN	United States	2158914	05/19/1998	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	AGRI TIN	United States	2441270	04/03/2001	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TYPY	United States	2425517	01/30/2001	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	THE OPTICAL ADVANTAGE	United States	2432013	02/27/2001	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRUPOWER	United States	2268933	08/10/1999	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DAGGER	United States	2336756	03/28/2000	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	RAZOR	United States	2494764	10/02/2001	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ULTRA FLOURISH	United States	2424747	01/30/2001	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PHOSTROL	United States	2825505	03/23/2004	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	FORESTERS'	United States	2657026	12/03/2002	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CHAMP DRY PRILL	United States	2573162	05/28/2002	Registered

Name of	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Status
Loan Party			No. (or Application No. if pending)	Date (or filing date if pending)	
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRIAMINE	United States	2609589	08/20/2002	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MAGELLAN	United States	2694089	03/04/2003	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CORSAIR	United States	2731934	07/01/2003	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PLATOON	United States	2889819	09/28/2004	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MANOR	United States	2740286	07/22/2003	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ТАНОЕ	United States	2865566	07/20/2004	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SPYDER	United States	2863463	07/13/2004	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PATRON	United States	2816905	02/24/2004	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	LAZER	United States	3233850	04/24/2007	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	VIPER	United States	2957742	05/31/2005	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TROOPER	United States	3612924	04/28/2009	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SPOILER	United States	3544229	12/09/2008	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CURIO	United States	3745021	02/02/2010	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CLOAK	United States	3680271	09/08/2009	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	QUINCEPT	United States	3463825	07/08/2008	Registered

Name of	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Status
Loan Party			No. (or Application No. if pending)	Date (or filing date if pending)	
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MANTRA	United States	3455119	06/24/2008	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	RAZOR BURN	United States	3453504	06/24/2008	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SIGNET	United States	3712742	11/17/2009	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	COMET	United States	3723136	12/08/2009	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TREATY	United States	3667458	08/11/2009	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TRUSLATE	United States	3670315	08/18/2009	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CANDOR	United States	3673971	08/25/2009	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PROSEDGE	United States	3838638	08/24/2010	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	COOL POWER	United States	3660587	07/28/2009	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CLASH	United States	3932053	03/15/2011	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	AFFIRM	United States	3859831	10/12/2010	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	EXTRA CREDIT 5	United States	2986130	08/16/2005	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	THISTROL	United States	2942156	04/19/2005	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	RHONOX	United States	2942158	04/19/2005	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	VICTORY	United States	3610293	04/21/2009	Registered

Name of	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Status
Loan			No.	Date	
Party			(or Application No. if pending)	(or filing date if pending)	
Nufarm	ESCALADE	United States	3101843	06/06/2006	Registered
Americas		omea states	3101013	00/00/2000	registered
Inc.					
Nufarm	ORCHARD	United States	3064512	02/28/2006	Registered
Americas	CLEAN				
Inc.					
Nufarm	PURESTAND	United States	3056568	01/31/2006	Registered
Americas					
Inc.	2226	77.1.1.0		0=10.110.00.6	
Nufarm	3336	United States	3111343	07/04/2006	Registered
Americas					
Inc. Nufarm	MALLET	United States	3262299	07/10/2007	Damintanad
Nutarm Americas	MALLET	United States	3202299	07/10/2007	Registered
Inc.					
Nufarm	RITEWAY	United States	3160527	10/17/2006	Registered
Americas	RITEWAT	Office States	3100327	10/1//2000	Registered
Inc.					
Nufarm	POLARIS	United States	3195060	01/02/2007	Registered
Americas					3
Inc.					
Nufarm	MENACE	United States	3188091	12/19/2006	Registered
Americas					
Inc.					
Nufarm	PRODEUCE	United States	3288711	09/04/2007	Registered
Americas					
Inc.	DIADLO	TT 1. 1.C.	2150624	10/02/2007	75 1
Nufarm	DIABLO	United States	3150634	10/03/2006	Registered
Americas					
Inc. Nufarm	PROCLIPSE	United States	3206872	02/06/2007	Registered
Americas	ROCLIISE	Office States	3200072	02/00/2007	Registered
Inc.					
Nufarm	ROUGHNECK	United States	3336452	11/13/2007	Registered
Americas					
Inc.					
Nufarm	CLEAN SLATE	United States	3370504	01/15/2008	Registered
Americas					
Inc.					
Nufarm	AQUASWEEP	United States	4026989	09/13/2011	Registered
Americas					
Inc.	CCLEADY	TIte 1.C.	4050006	11/00/0011	David de 1
Nufarm	C CLEARY	United States	4059996	11/22/2011	Registered
Americas					
Inc.					

Name of Loan	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
Party			(or Application No. if pending)	(or filing date if pending)	
Nufarm Americas Inc.	26/36 FUNGICIDE	United States	4438811	11/26/2013	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SEBRING	United States	4071765	12/13/2011	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CUTOUT	United States	4122852	04/03/2012	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SPERA	United States	4093641	01/31/2012	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MILLENNIUM ULTRA	United States	4074327	12/20/2011	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	KILTER	United States	4403851	09/17/2013	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TUSCANY	United States	4365404	07/09/2013	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	RECOIL	United States	4335781	05/14/2013	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SPIRATO	United States	4202479	09/04/2012	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	BURNMASTER	United States	4764884	06/30/2015	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	VERVE	United States	4441124	11/26/2013	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	LOCK DOWN	United States	4441125	11/26/2013	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PANTHER	United States	4404814	09/17/2013	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	СНЕЕТАН	United States	4672386	01/13/2015	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CUPROXAT	United States	4436560	11/19/2013	Registered

Name of	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Status
Loan Party			No. (or Application No. if pending)	Date (or filing date if pending)	
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CHANGE UP	United States	4676081	01/20/2015	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SPITFIRE	United States	4676093	01/20/2015	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ANUEW	United States	4769516	07/07/2015	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CHAMPION++	United States	4923238	03/22/2016	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	TERMINATE	United States	4882100	01/05/2016	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	E-2	United States	4803700	09/01/2015	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	FREEFALL	United States	5023504	08/16/2016	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	LEOPARD	United States	5004844	07/19/2016	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DEPTH CHARGE	United States	5286829	09/12/2017	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ABAMEX	United States	5051155	09/27/2016	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	GRAPPLE	United States	5481473	05/29/2018	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	MEPEX	United States	5077974	11/08/2016	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	VETERAN	United States	5242736	07/11/2017	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	RELEGATE	United States	5242737	07/11/2017	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	CLEANSWEEP	United States	5141743	02/04/2017	Registered

Name of	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration	Registration	Status
Loan Party			No. (or Application No. if pending)	Date (or filing date if pending)	
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SATIVA	United States	5129137	01/24/2017	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	4-SPEED	United States	5145991	02/21/2017	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SURE POWER	United States	5596574	10/30/2018	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	DUPLOSAN	United States	5777407	06/11/2019	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PATRIOT	United States	5941607	12/24/2019	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	RAPPORT	United States	5781715	06/18/2019	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	Q-BALL	United States	6054573	05/12/2020	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	PRECINCT	United States	6725424	05/24/2022	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	SAXONY	United States	6522008	10/12/2021	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	LONGBOW	United States	6563986	11/16/2021	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ENGULF	United States	6503873	09/28/2021	Registered
Nufarm Americas Inc.	ABAMEX	Canada	TMA1044254	07/24/2019	Registered
Nufarm, Inc.	AQUA NEAT	United States	2523045	12/25/2001	Registered
Nufarm, Inc.	CREDIT	United States	2376147	08/08/2000	Registered
Nufarm, Inc.	KAMBA	United States	2616390	09/10/2002	Registered
Nuseed Americas Inc.	SEEDS 2000	United States	1859890	10/25/1994	Registered

Name of Loan Party	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No. (or Application No. if pending)	Registration Date (or filing date if pending)	Status
Nuseed	SEEDS 2000	United States	2677547	01/21/2003	Registered
Americas					
Inc.					

Trademark Applications:

Name of Loan Party	Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No. (or Application No. if pending)	Registration Date (or filing date if pending)	Status
Nufarm	BLACKOUT	Canada	(1975185)	(07/12/2019)	Pending
Americas					
Inc.					

1325616.03A-NYCSR01A - MSW

RECORDED: 12/05/2022